Government of the people's Republic of Bangladesh Bangladesh Public Service Commission Secretariat

Agargaon, Sher-e-Banglanagar Dhaka-1207 www.bpsc.gov.bd

Memo No:80.401.025.00.00.149.2013-1373

To: Chief Accounts Officer, C & AG, PSC & Election Commission Segun Bagicha, Dhaka.

Sir,

I am directed to convey the sanction of the Government of (1) Dr. Muhammed Sadique, Chairman & Team Leader, (2) Mr. Kamal U Ahmed, Member, BPSC (3) Ms. Masuma Afreen, Director, BPSC Secretariat, (4) Mr. Mohammad Jahangir Alam, PS to Chairman, BPSC Secretariat, (5) Ms. Farida Sultana, Deputy Director, BPSC Secretariat and (6) Mr. Kawshik Debnath, Assistant Programmer, BPSC Secretariat from 10-14 January, 2017 or for the dates actual tour begins and ends to a nearer date thereto for undertaking a study tour in U.S.A. This team will undertake a study on "Civil Service Recruitment and Management" in U.S.A under the following terms and conditions:

- a. while on tour they will be treated as on duty;
- b. no part of their salary will be paid in foreign exchange;
- c. all costs of the study tour will be borne under BPSC-Non Development budget;
- d. they will not be allowed to extend their stay in abroad; &
- e. they will have to join the office immediately after return and submit a report within three weeks.
- 02. This government order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

By Order of the President, Sd/-

Date: 21 December 2016

(Nasrin Sultana)
Deputy Director (Admin-1)
Phone: 02-55006637
E-mail: bpsc section@yahoo.com

Date: 21 December 2016

Memo No:80.401.025.00.00.149.2013-1373(20)

basis of soniority).

Copy for kind information and necessary action to (not on the basis of seniority):

- 1. Dr. Muhammed Sadique, Chairman, Public Service Commission, Dhaka.
- 2. Mr. Kamal U Ahmed, Member, Public Service Commission, Dhaka.
- 3. Foreign Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Government of Bangladesh, Dhaka (He is requested to issue a note verbale).
- 4. H.E The Ambassador, Embassy of United States of America, Baridhara, Dhaka.
- 5. H.E The Ambassador, Embassy of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, washington dc.
- 6. Additional Secretary, Immigration and Secrurity, Ministry of Home Affairs, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 7. Director General, Passport and Immigration, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 8. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 9. Ms. Masuma Afreen, Director, Public Service Commission Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 10. Mr. Mohammad Jahangir Alam, PS to Chairman, Public Service Commission Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 11. P.S to Honorable Chairman, Bangladesh Public Service Commission Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 12. P.S to Secretary, Bangladesh Public Service Commission Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 13. Ms. Farida Sultana, Deputy Director, Bangladesh Public Service Commission Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 14. Deputy Director (Admin-6), Bangladesh Public Service Commission Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 15. Mr. Kawshik Debnath, Assistant Programmer, Public Service Commission Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 16. Accounts Officer, Bangladesh Public Service Commission Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 17. P.O to Member (All), Bangladesh Public Service Commission, Dhaka.

Deputy Director (Admin-1)